P.YOKESHWARTI

2701014146
611.00

10
0101072152
605.00

12
3301011216
603.50

13
0201022094
602.50

COMMUNAL CATEGORY
& SELECTED UNDER
WHICH CATEGORY

BC (OBCM)
GT W(1/1)

BC (OBCM)
GT G (1/3)

BC (OBCM)
GT_G(2/3)

BC (OBCM)
GT G (3/3)

TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE

POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN
COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

NAME
GENDER &
DOB

FEMALE
07/08/1995

JA . JANANI
FEMALE
25/03/1997

B.NAGAJOTHI
FEMALE
28/07/1995

U.HARSHA
FEMALE
01/02/1998

EDUCATIONAL
QUALIFICATION

NATIVE DISTRICT &
DISTRICT IN WHICH
CURRENTLY RESIDING

B.SC Nursing care
Degree in Law VELLORE

VELLORE

P.YOKESHWARI
01-04-2024

B.E., Computer Science & Engineering
SIVAGANGAI
SIVAGANGAT

@

JANANI JA
30-03-2024

B.E., Electronics & Communication Engineering
DINDIGUL
CHENNAT

M.E Applied Electronics

B.E., Computer Science Engineering
OTHER THAN TAMILNADU
COIMBATORE

04.04.2024



TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE
POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN
COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL RANK COMMUNAL CATEGORY NAME EDUCATIONAL NATIVE DISTRICT & PHOTO
NO REG.NO & SELECTED UNDER GENDER & QUALIFICATION DISTRICT IN WHICH
MARK WHICH CATEGORY DOB CURRENTLY RESIDING
5 30 MBC/DC M.BOOMATHAN B.E., Electrical Engineering
2501014277 MBC/DC_G(l/l) MALE TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
591.00 28/02/1994 TIRUCHIRAPPALLT
6 39 MBC/DC P.DIVYA B.A. Tamil
0601027085 GT G PSTM(1/1) FEMALE ERODE )
587.75 24/04/1998 ERODE %
i é 4
7 41 MBC/DC G.ILAVARASIT B.SC Biochemistry
0101061136 MBC/DC_W(l/l) FEMALE M.SC Biochemistry THIRUVANNAMALAT
586.00 25/10/1997 THIRUVANNAMALAT
8 49 BC (OBCM) C.DINESHKUMAR B.A. Tamil
0101073215 BC G PSTM(1/1) MALE KALLAKURICHI
584.25 03/02/1994 KALLAKURICHI

DINESHKUMAR C
12.04.2024



10

11

12

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE

TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN
COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

60
3101009008
582.50

64
0701005277
581.25

65
0101061190
581.00

90
2701014212
573.50

COMMUNAL CATEGORY
& SELECTED UNDER
WHICH CATEGORY

BC (OBCM)
BC_G_ORTHO (1/1)

MBC/DC
MBC/DC_G_PSTM(1/1)

sC
SC_G(1/1)

BC (OBCM)
BC W PSTM(1/1)

NAME
GENDER &
DOB

EDUCATIONAL NATIVE DISTRICT &
QUALIFICATION & DISTRICT IN WHICH
REMARKS CURRENTLY RESIDING

B M.MUTHAMIZH SELVAN B.E., Industrial Engineering

MALE
21/09/1989

P .MOHAN
MALE
20/01/1995

M.PREETHT
FEMALE
30/08/1990

V.PAVITHRA
FEMALE
14/03/1993

M.Tech MANUFACTURING TECH. KRISHNAGIRI
LD KRISHNAGIRI

B.A. Tamil
KANCHEEPURAM
KANCHEEPURAM

B.E., Computer Science and Engineering
THIRUVANNAMALAT
KANCHEEPURAM

B.A. Sociology
VELLORE
VELLORE

MUTH

|AMIZH SELVA!
22022024

"

PREETHL. M
19.04.2024

>

V.PAV RA
24.04.2024



TAMIL NADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE
POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN
COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL. RANK COMMUNAL CATEGORY NAME EDUCATIONAL NATIVE DISTRICT & PHOTO
NO. REG.NO. & SELECTED UNDER GENDER & QUALIFICATION DISTRICT IN WHICH
MARK WHICH CATEGORY DOB CURRENTLY RESIDING
13 134 BCM S.ARSATH HUSSAIN B.A. Public Administration
1001008245 BCMﬁGﬁPSTM(l/l) MALE MADURATI
553.75 21/06/1997 MADURAT
S.ARSATH HUSSAIN
23.04.2024
14 176 SCA A.KARTHIKA B.A. Sociology
0101084330 SCA_W_PSTM(l/l) FEMALE TIRUPPUR
517.50 04/12/1998 COIMBATORE
A. KARTHIKA
01-04-2024
Note

The Selection of the candidates is purely provisional subject to the decision of the Hon"ble Commission and subject to
outcome of final orders to be passed in W.P.(MD) Nos.15812, 19953, 21042 of 2024, W.A_No.3444 of 2024, W.A.(MD)No.181
of 2023 and CMP_.MD.No. 2247 of 2023 and other cases relating to this recruitment, if any, pending on the files of
the Hon"ble High Court of Judicature at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.



