LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL. NO.	RANK REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	NATIVE DISTRICT & DISTRICT IN WHICH CURRENTLY RESIDING	РНОТО
1	9 2701014146 611.00	BC(OBCM) GT_W(1/1)	P.YOKESHWARI FEMALE 07/08/1995	B.SC Nursing care Degree in Law	VELLORE VELLORE	PYOKESHWARI 01-04-2024
2	10 0101072152 605.00	BC(OBCM) GT_G(1/3)	JA.JANANI FEMALE 25/03/1997	B.E., Computer Science &	Engineering SIVAGANGAI SIVAGANGAI	JANANI JA 30-03-2024
3	12 3301011216 603.50	BC(OBCM) GT_G(2/3)	B.NAGAJOTHI FEMALE 28/07/1995	B.E., Electronics & Commu M.E Applied Electronics		
4	13 0201022094 602.50	BC(OBCM) GT_G(3/3)	U.HARSHA FEMALE 01/02/1998	B.E., Computer Science Er	ngineering OTHER THAN TAMILNADU COIMBATORE	UHARSHA 04.04.30284





LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL. NO.	RANK REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	NATIVE DISTRICT & DISTRICT IN WHICH CURRENTLY RESIDING	РНОТО
5	30 2501014277 591.00	MBC/DC MBC/DC_G(1/1)	M.BOOMATHAN MALE 28/02/1994	B.E., Electrical Enginee	ring TIRUCHIRAPPALLI TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	M.BOOMATHAN 30.03.2024
6	39 0601027085 587.75	MBC/DC GT_G_PSTM(1/1)	P.DIVYA FEMALE 24/04/1998	B.A. Tamil	ERODE ERODE	DIVYA P 19-04-2024
7	41 0101061136 586.00	MBC/DC MBC/DC_W(1/1)	G.ILAVARASI FEMALE 25/10/1997	B.SC Biochemistry M.SC Biochemistry	THIRUVANNAMALAI THIRUVANNAMALAI	G.II.AVARASI 03.04.2024
8	49 0101073215 584.25	BC(OBCM) BC_G_PSTM(1/1)	C.DINESHKUMAR MALE 03/02/1994	B.A. Tamil	KALLAKURICHI KALLAKURICHI	DINESHKUMAR C 12.04.2024

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL. NO.	RANK REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION & REMARKS	NATIVE DISTRICT & DISTRICT IN WHICH CURRENTLY RESIDING	РНОТО
9	60 3101009008 582.50	BC(OBCM) BC_G_ORTHO(1/1)	B M.MUTHAMIZH SEL MALE 21/09/1989	VAN B.E., Industrial Enginee M.Tech MANUFACTURING TECH LD		MUTHAMIZH SELVAN B M 22.02.3024
10	64 0701005277 581.25	MBC/DC MBC/DC_G_PSTM(1/1)	P.MOHAN MALE 20/01/1995	B.A. Tamil	KANCHEEPURAM KANCHEEPURAM	P.MOHAN 12.04.2024
11	65 0101061190 581.00	SC SC_G(1/1)	M.PREETHI FEMALE 30/08/1990	B.E., Computer Science an	d Engineering THIRUVANNAMALAI KANCHEEPURAM	PREETHI. M 19.04.2024
12	90 2701014212 573.50	BC(OBCM) BC_W_PSTM(1/1)	V.PAVITHRA FEMALE 14/03/1993	B.A. Sociology	VELLORE VELLORE	

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED PROVISIONALLY FOR APPOINTMENT BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT IN TAMIL NADU PANCHAYAT DEVELOPMENT SERVICE INCLUDED IN COMBINED CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION (GROUP - I) (NOTIFICATION NO. 04/2024) ARRANGED IN THE ORDER OF MERIT

SL. NO.	RANK REG.NO. MARK	COMMUNAL CATEGORY & SELECTED UNDER WHICH CATEGORY	NAME GENDER & DOB	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	NATIVE DISTRICT & DISTRICT IN WHICH CURRENTLY RESIDING	PHOTO
13	134 1001008245 553.75	BCM BCM_G_PSTM(1/1)	S.ARSATH HUSSAIN MALE 21/06/1997	B.A. Public Administration	n MADURAI MADURAI	S.ARSATH HUSSAIN 23.04.2024
14	176 0101084330 517.50	SCA SCA_W_PSTM(1/1)	A.KARTHIKA FEMALE 04/12/1998	B.A. Sociology	TIRUPPUR COIMBATORE	A, KARTHIKA 01-04-2024

Note:

The Selection of the candidates is purely provisional subject to the decision of the Hon'ble Commission and subject to outcome of final orders to be passed in W.P.(MD) Nos.15812, 19953, 21042 of 2024, W.A.No.3444 of 2024, W.A.(MD)No.181 of 2023 and CMP.MD.No. 2247 of 2023 and other cases relating to this recruitment, if any, pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras / Madurai Bench of Madras High Court.